# OP \$315.00 228691

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derma First Aid Products, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUKAL Corporation
Street Address:	2 Fleetwood Court
City:	Ronkonkoma
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2286916	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS
Registration Number:	2284375	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS
Registration Number:	3099708	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID
Registration Number:	2900001	CIRCUS
Registration Number:	2899999	CIRCUS
Registration Number:	3058465	DURA-BAND
Registration Number:	1942948	GLITTER
Registration Number:	1941293	HERBIE
Registration Number:	3058686	STAT STRIP
Registration Number:	2707028	SUPER FLEX
Registration Number:	2708135	WATERSEAL
Registration Number:	0817463	WHITE CROSS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-382-0700

**Email:** kreese@ostrolenk.com, tm@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence S. Rosenthal
Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0174

900382879 REEL: 005910 FRAME: 01

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	FL 7 New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T/5327-1 V37982	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lawrence S. Rosenthal	
SIGNATURE:		/lawrence s. rosenthal/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/27/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=T5327-66 Assignment Derma First Aid Products #page1.tif source=T5327-66 Assignment Derma First Aid Products #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0175 CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Derma First Aid Products, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, with an address at 214 Carnegie Center, Suite

300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), assigned on September 1,

2016 all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the

"Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

Trademarks to DUKAL Corporation, a corporation, organized and existing under the

laws of New York, whose principal office and place of business is: 2 Fleetwood Court,

Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify and reaffirm said

assignments and to record same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby ratifies and reaffirms

the said assignments to ASSIGNEE of the Trademarks together with all rights, titles and

interests in and to the Trademarks and registration together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument as a

deed on the day set forth below.

DERMA FIRST AID PRODUCTS, INC.

Signature: /

Name: Ushre YEHEA

Title: CFO

{01973228.1} 4089916v.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
2,286,916	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS and Design	October 19, 1999
2,284,375	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS	October 12, 1999
3,099,708	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID	June 6, 2006
2,900,001	CIRCUS and Design	November 2, 2004
2,899,999	CIRCUS	November 2, 2004
3,058,465	DURA-BAND	February 14, 2006
1,942,948	GLITTER	December 19, 1995
1,941,293	HERBIE	December 12, 1995
3,058,686	STAT STRIP	February 14, 2006
2,707,028	SUPER FLEX	April 15, 2003
2,708,135	WATERSEAL	April 15, 2003
0,817,463	WHITE CROSS	October 25, 1966

{**0**1973230.1}

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0177